
 
 

 

 

Clasificación Masculina 

General 

Puesto Dorsal Nombre Club Categoría Tiempo 

1 202 Francisco Brito Chinea TrivalleGüímar M35 0:23:29 

2 109 Miguel Ángel Vaquero Agama Tenerife Caja Canarias M40 0:24:53 

3 150 Alexis Clemente Navarro TrivalleGüímar M40 0:25:59 

4 61 Luis Mahy García Pérez Patea San Borondón ABS M 0:26:09 

5 143 José Francisco Padrón Armas CAV Tenerife M50 0:27:21 

6 38 Juan David Gallardo Déniz AiidelanteTrailTeam M35 0:27:45 

7 42 Nauset Melo  ABS M 0:27:55 

8 147 Juan Carlos Amador Martín  M40 0:28:00 

9 121 Abel Moro Librada Stadium Casablanca M40 0:28:07 

10 113 Salvador José Martín Padilla Adonis Runners ABS M 0:28:08 

11 168 Juan Ramón Méndez Díaz TrivalleGüímar M40 0:28:13 

12 167 Juan Ángel Toledo Brito Tenerife Trail M40 0:28:40 

13 54 Miguel Ángel Reyes Hernández  M35 0:29:00 

14 135 Gabino Dorta González 4FIT ABS M 0:29:07 

15 36 Aarón Mendoza Quintana 7K Trail 4FIT ABS M 0:29:13 

16 138 Isaac Morales Guanche  M30 0:29:35 

17 124 Antonio Bethencourt Diaz  M30 0:29:45 

18 37 José Antonio Marrero Chinea  M40 0:29:48 

19 46 Sergio Pérez Rosa Patea San Borondón M30 0:30:07 

20 64 Joel Pérez García Bestiazules Triatlón ABS M 0:30:09 

21 29 Diego Pérez IsoraTrail M35 0:30:34 

22 87 José Antonio Martín Expósito TriAbona ABS M 0:30:41 

23 154 Gaspar María González  M40 0:31:20 

24 159 Orlando Pérez San Juan  ABS M 0:31:30 

25 21 Javier Hernández Díaz Bestiazules Triatlón M40 0:31:37 

26 145 Jorge Gutiérrez Hernández Santa Cruz Cajanarias ABS M 0:31:43 

27 33 Alberto Díaz Mesa  ABS M 0:31:47 

28 133 Airam Báez Acosta  M30 0:31:49 

29 116 Domingo Armas Rodríguez  M50 0:31:51 

30 94 Hipólito Rubén Rodríguez Santos  M35 0:31:53 

31 110 Juan Carlos Siverio Méndez Adonis Runner's M30 0:32:02 

32 56 Kevin León Dorta CT Candetlón ABS M 0:32:05 



 
 

 

33 88 Eduardo José Muñoz Gómez 7K Trail 4FIT M30 0:32:14 

34 137 Eduardo Solís López  M30 0:32:28 

35 3 Carlos Alberto Torres González Bestiazules Triatlón M35 0:32:29 

36 177 Juan Antonio Castro Valle  M40 0:32:32 

37 27 Alberto Gómez Pérez Bestiazules Triatlón M40 0:32:46 

38 119 Sergio Vidal Santos Chinea Adonis Runners M40 0:32:47 

39 118 Néstor Jorge González  M30 0:32:59 

40 80 Alberto Del Castillo Ramos  ABS M 0:33:04 

41 139 Sergio Velázquez Arocha  M30 0:33:04 

42 165 Domingo Joan García León CCT M35 0:33:14 

43 60 Ayoze Hernández González Patea San Borondón ABS M 0:33:15 

44 141 Alberto MartínMartín TriAbona M40 0:33:15 

45 73 Santiago Gil Plata TriAbona M35 0:33:20 

46 84 Higinio Bethencourt Estévez TrivalleGüímar M50 0:33:32 

47 47 Isaac González Cordero  M30 0:33:41 

48 12 Marcos Castro Fariña  M35 0:33:41 

49 65 Carlos Giovani García Díaz  ABS M 0:33:44 

50 120 Juan Chinea Niebla Adonis Runners M40 0:33:45 

51 142 Ito Hernández Morales Triabona M50 0:33:49 

52 75 Juan Francisco García  González  M30 0:33:56 

53 62 Francisco Javier Tejera Martín  ABS M 0:34:02 

54 126 Víctor Javier Correa Nazco Adonis Runners M30 0:34:04 

55 6 Heriberto Ramos Pérez TasagayaRunners M30 0:34:06 

56 1 Benigno Pérez Hernández 4FIT M35 0:34:15 

57 79 Félix Díaz Valladares  M40 0:34:15 

58 164 Sergio Peña López Aguere Triatlón ABS M 0:34:16 

59 122 Airam Prieto Martín  M30 0:34:43 

60 20 Borja Delgado Díaz  ABS M 0:34:47 

61 50 Eduardo Rodríguez Rosa Patea San Borondón M35 0:35:10 

62 53 Juan Antonio Fariña Estévez TrivalleGüímar M35 0:35:10 

63 52 Christopher Ricardo Méndez Ortega  ABS M 0:35:21 

64 130 Francisco Javier Barreto Díaz  M30 0:35:22 

65 95 José Daniel Dorta Fernández TasagayaRunners ABS M 0:35:27 

66 24 David Hernández Casañas Las Liebres M30 0:35:28 

67 67 Ariel Martín Marrero  M30 0:35:29 

68 78 Jesús BaldeónGuillana  ABS M 0:35:34 

69 85 Juan Jorge PiñolEgrón CT Candetlón M35 0:35:35 

70 152 Josafat Morales Martín  M40 0:35:41 

71 16 Javier García González  M40 0:35:56 

72 66 Kevin Pérez Tavío TrivalleGüímar ABS M 0:36:01 

73 132 Agustín Farrona de Arcos  M35 0:36:10 



 
 

 

74 176 Carlos A. del Rosario Santana  M35 0:36:11 

75 125 Julio Davara González  M40 0:36:13 

76 162 Nicolás Borges Ubary  M35 0:36:18 

77 14 Carlos Díaz González TasagayaRunners M40 0:36:24 

78 90 David Morales Rodríguez 7K Trail 4FIT M35 0:36:26 

79 92 Luis Ángel Santamaría Pérez 7K Trail 4FIT M40 0:36:26 

80 76 José David García Martín  M40 0:36:30 

81 166 Iván Rayco López Santamaría Patea San Borondón M35 0:36:35 

82 117 Jonay Hernández Rodríguez  M30 0:36:42 

83 13 Carlos Bermúdez Pérez  M40 0:36:48 

84 127 Juan Pedro Frías Yanes AiiidelanteTrailTeam M40 0:36:49 

85 111 Ruymán Gómez Rodríguez  M30 0:36:54 

86 175 Rayco Herrera García  ABS M 0:37:03 

87 146 Amílcar Ramírez González  M30 0:37:04 

88 98 Daniel González Núñez  M30 0:37:11 

89 153 Francisco Javier Rodríguez Delgado  M30 0:37:13 

90 35 Santiago Hernández Hernández AiiiadelanteTrailTeam M60 0:37:19 

91 8 José Ángel Jorge Lugo Patea San Borondón M40 0:37:28 

92 123 José A. Rodríguez García Adonis Runners M35 0:37:29 

93 170 Amador Barragán Rodríguez  M40 0:37:34 

94 34 Sergio González Gómez  ABS M 0:37:43 

95 44 Daylos Cristo Barroso Hernández  M30 0:37:54 

96 131 Manuel Núñez González Patea San Borondón M35 0:37:56 

97 103 Juan Pedro Torres Hernández Patea San Borondón M40 0:37:56 

98 134 Wilfredo Leal Marrero  M35 0:37:57 

99 105 Eduardo Hernández Perera Impacto Trail M30 0:38:09 

100 173 José Francisco Afonso Estévez  ABS M 0:38:11 

101 58 Jorán Martín Pérez  M30 0:38:14 

102 57 Marcos Antonio Pérez Hernández  M35 0:38:21 

103 9 Olegario Fariña Delgado Patea San Borondón M50 0:38:33 

104 55 Ángel del Rosario González  M40 0:38:41 

105 96 Diego Fernández Rico  M40 0:38:42 

106 157 Juan Andrés Cabrera Álvarez CuchilleteTrail M35 0:38:48 

107 15 Moisés Gutiérrez Albacete TasagayaRunners M40 0:38:49 

108 93 Carlos Luis Rojas Herrera  M30 0:38:54 

109 86 Francisco Javier Leiva Pacheco  M40 0:38:54 

110 82 José Antonio Ángel Melián  M35 0:39:03 

111 100 Gotzon Beláustegui Alonso  M50 0:39:06 

112 72 Alexis Rodríguez González PichetrailTeam M40 0:39:22 

113 18 José David Díaz Hernández  M35 0:39:25 

114 40 Moisés Andrés Hernández Rodríguez  M30 0:39:32 



 
 

 

115 169 Pablo Israel Amaral González  M30 0:39:33 

116 112 Eric Pérez Tavío  ABS M 0:39:39 

117 69 Santiago Mendoza Rodríguez  M30 0:39:42 

118 172 Pedro Emilio Herrera Marrero  M35 0:39:54 

119 140 José Manuel García Palmero  M40 0:40:07 

120 174 José Alexis Garabote Gómez  M30 0:40:08 

121 51 José Alejandro Santos Castro  M35 0:40:09 

122 22 Diego Hernández Díaz Bestiazules Triatlón M40 0:40:14 

123 70 Sergio Daniel Núñez Díaz  M30 0:40:15 

124 28 Jaime Daruis Martínez  M30 0:40:32 

125 30 Javier González Gómez Grupo Montañero Luis Espinosa M30 0:40:41 

126 23 Borja Morales Lugo  ABS M 0:40:58 

127 99 Óscar Chinea Navarro  M35 0:41:21 

128 45 José Antonio Dorta Rodríguez TasagayaRunners M40 0:41:25 

129 158 Juan Manuel Barreto Díaz CAV Tenerife M60 0:41:33 

130 104 Eduardo Gutiérrez Yánez  M30 0:41:54 

131 17 Sergio Santos González  M30 0:41:56 

132 171 Antonio Francisco Ferrera Contreras  M40 0:42:07 

133 114 David Magdalena Hernández Impacto Trail ABS M 0:42:09 

134 107 Juan Pedro Marrero Fariña  ABS M 0:42:10 

135 160 Justo Cerpa Baute CAV Tenerife M60 0:42:42 

136 11 Andrés Pérez De la Rosa TasagayaRunners M40 0:43:32 

137 161 José Vicente Almenar Martín  M40 0:43:58 

138 83 José Manuel García Guanche  M50 0:44:33 

139 59 Paulo Fernando Da Costa Martins  ABS M 0:44:37 

140 49 Carlos Miguel Hernández Gorrín 7K Trail 4FIT M35 0:45:07 

141 115 Alejandro González Contreras  ABS M 0:45:12 

142 148 Juan Pedro Delgado Marrero ZanataTrail Guzmán Sport M40 0:45:49 

143 136 Javier Hernández del Castillo  M30 0:45:59 

144 25 Víctor Manuel Pérez Rodríguez Las Liebres M30 0:47:02 

145 77 Aarón González López  M30 0:48:05 

146 129 Cristofer Delgado Reyes  ABS M 0:48:26 

147 97 Raúl Chinea Navarro  M35 0:48:51 

148 106 Domingo Guanche Acosta  M30 0:49:45 

149 74 Marcos Estévez Herrera  M30 0:49:46 

150 144 Victoriano Correa Martín  M60 0:49:46 

151 43 Juan Carlos Melo Hernández Tripata Guanche M40 0:50:16 

152 102 Saúl García Rodríguez  M35 0:51:08 

153 71 Cristo Javier Fariña Estévez  ABS M 0:51:52 

154 63 Juan Miguel Correa Rodríguez Las Liebres M30 0:56:05 

155 81 Francisco Javier Cruz Luis  M50 1:01:32 



 
 

 

 

Absoluta  

Puesto Dorsal Nombre Club Tiempo 

1 61 Luis Mahy García Pérez Patea San Borondón 0:26:09 

2 42 Nauset Melo  0:27:55 

3 113 Salvador José Martín Padilla Adonis Runners 0:28:08 

4 135 Gabino Dorta González 4FIT 0:29:07 

5 36 Aarón Mendoza Quintana 7K Trail 4FIT 0:29:13 

6 64 Joel Pérez García Bestiazules Triatlón 0:30:09 

7 87 José Antonio Martín Expósito TriAbona 0:30:41 

8 159 Orlando Pérez San Juan  0:31:30 

9 145 Jorge Gutiérrez Hernández Santa Cruz Cajanarias 0:31:43 

10 33 Alberto Díaz Mesa  0:31:47 

11 56 Kevin León Dorta CT Candetlón 0:32:05 

12 80 Alberto Del Castillo Ramos  0:33:04 

13 60 Ayoze Hernández González Patea San Borondón 0:33:15 

14 65 Carlos Giovani García Díaz  0:33:44 

15 62 Francisco Javier Tejera Martín  0:34:02 

16 164 Sergio Peña López Aguere Triatlón 0:34:16 

17 20 Borja Delgado Díaz  0:34:47 

18 52 Christopher Ricardo Méndez Ortega  0:35:21 

19 95 José Daniel Dorta Fernández TasagayaRunners 0:35:27 

20 78 Jesús BaldeónGuillana  0:35:34 

21 66 Kevin Pérez Tavío TrivalleGüímar 0:36:01 

22 175 Rayco Herrera García  0:37:03 

23 34 Sergio González Gómez  0:37:43 

24 173 José Francisco Afonso Estévez  0:38:11 

25 112 Eric Pérez Tavío  0:39:39 

26 23 Borja Morales Lugo  0:40:58 

27 114 David Magdalena Hernández Impacto Trail 0:42:09 

28 107 Juan Pedro Marrero Fariña  0:42:10 

29 59 Paulo Fernando Da Costa Martins  0:44:37 

30 115 Alejandro González Contreras  0:45:12 

31 129 Cristofer Delgado Reyes  0:48:26 

32 71 Cristo Javier Fariña Estévez  0:51:52 

 

 



 
 

 

 

M30 

Puesto Dorsal Nombre Club Tiempo 

1 138 Isaac Morales Guanche  0:29:35 

2 124 Antonio Bethencourt Diaz  0:29:45 

3 46 Sergio Pérez Rosa Patea San Borondón 0:30:07 

4 133 Airam Báez Acosta  0:31:49 

5 110 Juan Carlos Siverio Mendez Adonis Runner's 0:32:02 

6 88 Eduardo José Muñoz Gómez 7K Trail 4FIT 0:32:14 

7 137 Eduardo Solís López  0:32:28 

8 118 Néstor Jorge González  0:32:59 

9 139 Sergio Velázquez Arocha  0:33:04 

10 47 Isaac González Cordero  0:33:41 

11 75 Juan Francisco García  González  0:33:56 

12 126 Víctor Javier Correa Nazco Adonis Runners 0:34:04 

13 6 Heriberto Ramos Pérez TasagayaRunners 0:34:06 

14 122 Airam Prieto Martín  0:34:43 

15 130 Francisco Javier Barreto Díaz  0:35:22 

16 24 David Hernández Casañas Las Liebres 0:35:28 

17 67 Ariel Martín Marrero  0:35:29 

18 117 Jonay Hernández Rodríguez  0:36:42 

19 111 Ruymán Gómez Rodríguez  0:36:54 

20 146 Amílcar Ramírez González  0:37:04 

21 98 Daniel González Núñez  0:37:11 

22 153 Francisco Javier Rodríguez Delgado  0:37:13 

23 44 Daylos Cristo Barroso Hernández  0:37:54 

24 105 Eduardo Hernández Perera Impacto Trail 0:38:09 

25 58 Jorán Martín Pérez  0:38:14 

26 93 Carlos Luis Rojas Herrera  0:38:54 

27 40 Moisés Andrés Hernández Rodríguez  0:39:32 

28 169 Pablo Israel Amaral González  0:39:33 

29 69 Santiago Mendoza Rodríguez  0:39:42 

30 174 José Alexis Garabote Gómez  0:40:08 

31 70 Sergio Daniel Núñez Díaz  0:40:15 

32 28 Jaime Daruis Martínez  0:40:32 

33 30 Javier González Gómez Grupo Montañero Luis Espinosa 0:40:41 

34 104 Eduardo Gutiérrez Yánez  0:41:54 



 
 

 

35 17 Sergio Santos González  0:41:56 

36 136 Javier Hernández del Castillo  0:45:59 

37 25 Víctor Manuel Pérez Rodríguez Las Liebres 0:47:02 

38 77 Aarón González López  0:48:05 

39 106 Domingo Guanche Acosta  0:49:45 

40 74 Marcos Estévez Herrera  0:49:46 

 63 Juan Miguel Correa Rodríguez Las Liebres 0:56:05 
 

M35 

Puesto Dorsal Nombre Club Tiempo 

1 202 Francisco Brito Chinea TrivalleGüímar 0:23:29 

2 38 Juan David Gallardo Déniz AiidelanteTrailTeam 0:27:45 

3 54 Miguel Ángel Reyes Hernández  0:29:00 

4 29 Diego Pérez IsoraTrail 0:30:34 

5 94 Hipólito Rubén Rodríguez Santos  0:31:53 

6 3 Carlos Alberto Torres González Bestiazules Triatlón 0:32:29 

7 165 Domingo Joan García León CCT 0:33:14 

8 73 Santiago Gil Plata TriAbona 0:33:20 

9 12 Marcos Castro Fariña  0:33:41 

10 1 Benigno Pérez Hernández 4FIT 0:34:15 

11 50 Eduardo Rodríguez Rosa Patea San Borondón 0:35:10 

12 53 Juan Antonio Fariña Estévez TrivalleGüímar 0:35:10 

13 85 Juan Jorge PiñolEgrón CT Candetlón 0:35:35 

14 132 Agustín Farrona de Arcos  0:36:10 

15 176 Carlos A. del Rosario Santana  0:36:11 

16 162 Nicolás Borges Ubary  0:36:18 

17 90 David Morales Rodríguez 7K Trail 4FIT 0:36:26 

18 166 Iván Rayco López Santamaría Patea San Borondón 0:36:35 

19 123 José A. Rodríguez García Adonis Runners 0:37:29 

20 131 Manuel Núñez González Patea San Borondón 0:37:56 

21 134 Wilfredo Leal Marrero  0:37:57 

22 57 Marcos Antonio Pérez Hernández  0:38:21 

23 157 Juan Andrés Cabrera Álvarez CuchilleteTrail 0:38:48 

24 82 José Antonio Ángel Melián  0:39:03 

25 18 José David Díaz Hernández  0:39:25 

26 172 Pedro Emilio Herrera Marrero  0:39:54 

27 51 José Alejandro Santos Castro  0:40:09 

28 99 Óscar Chinea Navarro  0:41:21 



 
 

 

29 49 Carlos Miguel Hernández Gorrín 7K Trail 4FIT 0:45:07 

30 97 Raúl Chinea Navarro  0:48:51 

31 102 Saúl García Rodríguez  0:51:08 

 

M40 

Puesto Dorsal Nombre Club Tiempo 

1 109 Miguel Ángel Vaquero Agama Tenerife Caja Canarias 0:24:53 

2 150 Alexis Clemente Navarro TrivalleGüímar 0:25:59 

3 147 Juan Carlos Amador Martín  0:28:00 

4 121 Abel Moro Librada Stadium Casablanca 0:28:07 

5 168 Juan Ramón Méndez Díaz TrivalleGüímar 0:28:13 

6 167 Juan Ángel Toledo Brito Tenerife Trail 0:28:40 

7 37 José Antonio Marrero Chinea  0:29:48 

8 154 Gaspar María González  0:31:20 

9 21 Javier Hernández Díaz Bestiazules Triatlón 0:31:37 

10 177 Juan Antonio Castro Valle  0:32:32 

11 27 Alberto Gómez Pérez Bestiazules Triatlón 0:32:46 

12 119 Sergio Vidal Santos Chinea Adonis Runners 0:32:47 

13 141 Alberto MartínMartín TriAbona 0:33:15 

14 120 Juan Chinea Niebla Adonis Runners 0:33:45 

15 79 Félix Díaz Valladares  0:34:15 

16 152 Josafat Morales Martín  0:35:41 

17 16 Javier García González  0:35:56 

18 125 Julio Davara González  0:36:13 

19 14 Carlos Díaz González TasagayaRunners 0:36:24 

20 92 Luis Ángel Santamaría Pérez 7K Trail 4FIT 0:36:26 

21 76 José David García Martín  0:36:30 

22 13 Carlos Bermúdez Pérez  0:36:48 

23 127 Juan Pedro Frías Yanes AiiidelanteTrailTeam 0:36:49 

24 8 José Ángel Jorge Lugo Patea San Borondón 0:37:28 

25 170 Amador Barragán Rodríguez  0:37:34 

26 103 Juan Pedro Torres Hernández Patea San Borondón 0:37:56 

27 55 Ángel del Rosario González  0:38:41 

28 96 Diego Fernández Rico  0:38:42 

29 15 Moisés Gutiérrez Albacete TasagayaRunners 0:38:49 

30 86 Francisco Javier Leiva Pacheco  0:38:54 

31 72 Alexis Rodríguez González PichetrailTeam 0:39:22 



 
 

 

32 140 José Manuel García Palmero  0:40:07 

33 22 Diego Hernández Díaz Bestiazules Triatlón 0:40:14 

34 45 José Antonio Dorta Rodríguez TasagayaRunners 0:41:25 

35 171 Antonio Francisco Ferrera Contreras  0:42:07 

36 11 Andrés Pérez De la Rosa TasagayaRunners 0:43:32 

37 161 José Vicente Almenar Martín  0:43:58 

38 148 Juan Pedro Delgado Marrero ZanataTrail Guzmán Sport 0:45:49 

39 43 Juan Carlos Melo Hernández Tripata Guanche 0:50:16 

 

 

M50 

Puesto Dorsal Nombre Club Tiempo 

1 143 José Francisco Padrón Armas CAV Tenerife 0:27:21 

2 116 Domingo Armas Rodríguez  0:31:51 

3 84 Higinio Bethencourt Estévez TrivalleGüímar 0:33:32 

4 142 Ito Hernández Morales Triabona 0:33:49 

5 9 Olegario Fariña Delgado Patea San Borondón 0:38:33 

6 100 Gotzon Beláustegui Alonso  0:39:06 

7 83 José Manuel García Guanche  0:44:33 

8 81 Francisco Javier Cruz Luis  1:01:32 

 

 

M60 

Puesto Dorsal Nombre Club Tiempo 

1 35 Santiago Hernández Hernández AiiidelanteTrailTeam 0:37:19 

2 158 Juan Manuel Barreto Díaz CAV Tenerife 0:41:33 

3 160 Justo Cerpa Baute CAV Tenerife 0:42:42 

4 144 Victoriano Correa Martín  0:49:46 
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